Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LCMXO1200E-4B256C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

LCMXO640: 10, 26
LCMXO1200/2280: 82
LCMXO256: None
LCMXO640: G1, P1
VCCIO4 LCMXO256/640: None
LCMXO1200/2280: 44
LCMXO640: None
LCMXO1200/2280: 63
—
VCCIO5 LCMXO256/640: None
LCMXO1200/2280: 27
LCMXO640: None
LCMXO1200/2280: 38
—
VCCIO6 LCMXO256/640: None
LCMXO1200/2280: 20
LCMXO640: None
LCMXO1200/2280: 26
—
VCCIO7 LCMXO256/640: None

C16 PR3B 2  C*
D16 PR3A 2  T*
C17 PR2B 2  C
D15 PR2A 2  T
VCCIO2 VCCIO2 2
GND GNDIO2 2
GND GNDIO1 1
VCCIO1 VCCIO1 1
LCMXO2280 Logic Signal Connections: 324 ftBGA (Cont.)
LCMXO2280
Ball Number Ball Function Bank Dual Function Differential
5-3
Ordering Information
MachXO Family Data Sheet
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp.
LCMXO2280C-3T100C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 73 -3 TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO2280C-4T100C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 73 -4 TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO2280C-5T100C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 73 -5 TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO2280C-3T144C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 113 -3 TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2280C-4T144C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 113 -4 TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2280C-5T144C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 113 -5 TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2280C-3M132C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 101 -3 csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2280C-4M132C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 101 -4 csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2280C-5M132C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 101 -5 csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2280C-3B256C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -3 caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2280C-4B256C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -4 caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2280C-5B256C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -5 caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2280C-3FT256C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -3 ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2280C-4FT256C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -4 ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2280C-5FT256C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -5 ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2280C-3FT324C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 271 -3 ftBGA 324 COM
LCMXO2280C-4FT324C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 271 -4 ftBGA 324 COM
LCMXO2280C-5FT324C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 271 -5 ftBGA 324 COM
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp.
LCMXO256E-3T100C 256 1.2V 78 -3 TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO256E-4T100C 256 1.2V 78 -4 TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO256E-5T100C 256 1.2V 78 -5 TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO256E-3M100C 256 1.2V 78 -3 csBGA 100 COM
LCMXO256E-4M100C 256 1.2V 78 -4 csBGA 100 COM
LCMXO256E-5M100C 256 1.2V 78 -5 csBGA 100 COM
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp.
LCMXO640E-3T100C 640 1.2V 74 -3 TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO640E-4T100C 640 1.2V 74 -4 TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO640E-5T100C 640 1.2V 74 -5 TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO640E-3M100C 640 1.2V 74 -3 csBGA 100 COM
LCMXO640E-4M100C 640 1.2V 74 -4 csBGA 100 COM
LCMXO640E-5M100C 640 1.2V 74 -5 csBGA 100 COM
LCMXO640E-3T144C 640 1.2V 113 -3 TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO640E-4T144C 640 1.2V 113 -4 TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO640E-5T144C 640 1.2V 113 -5 TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO640E-3M132C 640 1.2V 101 -3 csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO640E-4M132C 640 1.2V 101 -4 csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO640E-5M132C 640 1.2V 101 -5 csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO640E-3B256C 640 1.2V 159 -3 caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO640E-4B256C 640 1.2V 159 -4 caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO640E-5B256C 640 1.2V 159 -5 caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO640E-3FT256C 640 1.2V 159 -3 ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO640E-4FT256C 640 1.2V 159 -4 ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO640E-5FT256C 640 1.2V 159 -5 ftBGA 256 COM
5-7
Ordering Information
MachXO Family Data Sheet
Lead-Free Packaging
Commercial
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp.
LCMXO256C-3TN100C 256 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 78 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO256C-4TN100C 256 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 78 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO256C-5TN100C 256 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 78 -5 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO256C-3MN100C 256 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 78 -3 Lead-Free csBGA 100 COM
LCMXO256C-4MN100C 256 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 78 -4 Lead-Free csBGA 100 COM
LCMXO256C-5MN100C 256 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 78 -5 Lead-Free csBGA 100 COM
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp.
LCMXO640C-3TN100C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 74 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO640C-4TN100C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 74 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO640C-5TN100C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 74 -5 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO640C-3MN100C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 74 -3 Lead-Free csBGA 100 COM
LCMXO640C-4MN100C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 74 -4 Lead-Free csBGA 100 COM
LCMXO640C-5MN100C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 74 -5 Lead-Free csBGA 100 COM
LCMXO640C-3TN144C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 113 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO640C-4TN144C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 113 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO640C-5TN144C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 113 -5 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO640C-3MN132C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 101 -3 Lead-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO640C-4MN132C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 101 -4 Lead-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO640C-5MN132C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 101 -5 Lead-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO640C-3BN256C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 159 -3 Lead-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO640C-4BN256C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 159 -4 Lead-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO640C-5BN256C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 159 -5 Lead-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO640C-3FTN256C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 159 -3 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO640C-4FTN256C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 159 -4 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO640C-5FTN256C 640 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 159 -5 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp.
LCMXO1200C-3TN100C 1200 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 73 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO1200C-4TN100C 1200 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 73 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO1200C-5TN100C 1200 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 73 -5 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO1200C-3TN144C 1200 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 113 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO1200C-4TN144C 1200 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 113 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO1200C-5TN144C 1200 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 113 -5 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO1200C-3MN132C 1200 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 101 -3 Lead-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO1200C-4MN132C 1200 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 101 -4 Lead-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO1200C-5MN132C 1200 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 101 -5 Lead-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO1200C-3BN256C 1200 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -3 Lead-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO1200C-4BN256C 1200 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -4 Lead-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO1200C-5BN256C 1200 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -5 Lead-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO1200C-3FTN256C 1200 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -3 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO1200C-4FTN256C 1200 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -4 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO1200C-5FTN256C 1200 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -5 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM
5-8
Ordering Information
MachXO Family Data Sheet
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp.
LCMXO2280C-3TN100C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 73 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO2280C-4TN100C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 73 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO2280C-5TN100C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 73 -5 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO2280C-3TN144C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 113 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2280C-4TN144C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 113 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2280C-5TN144C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 113 -5 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2280C-3MN132C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 101 -3 Lead-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2280C-4MN132C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 101 -4 Lead-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2280C-5MN132C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 101 -5 Lead-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2280C-3BN256C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -3 Lead-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2280C-4BN256C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -4 Lead-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2280C-5BN256C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -5 Lead-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2280C-3FTN256C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -3 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2280C-4FTN256C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -4 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2280C-5FTN256C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 211 -5 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2280C-3FTN324C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 271 -3 Lead-Free ftBGA 324 COM
LCMXO2280C-4FTN324C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 271 -4 Lead-Free ftBGA 324 COM
LCMXO2280C-5FTN324C 2280 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V 271 -5 Lead-Free ftBGA 324 COM
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp.
LCMXO256E-3TN100C 256 1.2V 78 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO256E-4TN100C 256 1.2V 78 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO256E-5TN100C 256 1.2V 78 -5 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO256E-3MN100C 256 1.2V 78 -3 Lead-Free csBGA 100 COM
LCMXO256E-4MN100C 256 1.2V 78 -4 Lead-Free csBGA 100 COM
LCMXO256E-5MN100C 256 1.2V 78 -5 Lead-Free csBGA 100 COM
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp.
LCMXO640E-3TN100C 640 1.2V 74 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO640E-4TN100C 640 1.2V 74 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO640E-5TN100C 640 1.2V 74 -5 Lead-Free TQFP 100 COM
LCMXO640E-3MN100C 640 1.2V 74 -3 Lead-Free csBGA 100 COM
LCMXO640E-4MN100C 640 1.2V 74 -4 Lead-Free csBGA 100 COM
LCMXO640E-5MN100C 640 1.2V 74 -5 Lead-Free csBGA 100 COM
LCMXO640E-3TN144C 640 1.2V 113 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO640E-4TN144C 640 1.2V 113 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO640E-5TN144C 640 1.2V 113 -5 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO640E-3MN132C 640 1.2V 101 -3 Lead-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO640E-4MN132C 640 1.2V 101 -4 Lead-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO640E-5MN132C 640 1.2V 101 -5 Lead-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO640E-3BN256C 640 1.2V 159 -3 Lead-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO640E-4BN256C 640 1.2V 159 -4 Lead-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO640E-5BN256C 640 1.2V 159 -5 Lead-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO640E-3FTN256C 640 1.2V 159 -3 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO640E-4FTN256C 640 1.2V 159 -4 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO640E-5FTN256C 640 1.2V 159 -5 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM
June 2013 Data Sheet DS1002
© 2013 Lattice Semiconductor Corp. All Lattice trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at www.latticesemi.com/legal. All other brand
or product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. The specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.
www.latticesemi.com 6-1 DS1002 Further Information_01.3